

Academic Senate March 9, 2016

## <u>Nyla Simjee</u> <u>Secretary of Education</u>

- I. ASI Senate Resolution Resolution in Support of Initiating Open End-of-Term Evaluations
  - a. Authored by ASI Senator Pro-Tempore/CLASS Senator Joshua Ebiner
  - b. The resolution states that the ASI Senate formally supports that the valuable feedback given via evaluations made by students be made public for the students to access.
  - c. This would allow for students to make educated and accurate choices when choosing courses and professor and would allow for individual departments to better improve quality of education.
  - d. Will be available on the ASI Student Government website.

## II. ASI Codes/Policies

a. As of the last ASI Senate Meeting, the Education Enhancement Board Code was created and the Elections Code was modified.

## III. ASI Club and Resource Fair

a. Will take place on 3/29/16 in University Quad during U-Hour